PROPOSED ORDINANCE 22-12
Sponsored by Courts & Public Safety

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas.

An Ordinance to be entitled: An appropriation Ordinance to amend and

supplement Faulkner County Ordinance 21-45 (December 14, 2021).
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2022 Amended Carryover

Description

County General

Employee Health Insurance
Coronavirus Relief Fund
Commissary

County General - Apportioned
Capital Improvement

County Road

Additional Motor Fuel Tax
Treasurer's Automation
Collector's Automation

Circuit Court Automation
Assessor's Amendment 79
County Clerk Cost

County Recorder's Cost
Sheriff's Automation

County Library

Reappraisal Cost Fund

Child Support

Drug Control - Sheriff
Breathalyzer

Jail Operation & Maintenance Fund
County Dentention Facility Fund
911

Public Defender

Victim of Crime/Victim Witness

Public Defender Investigator

12/31/2021 Period 13 2022 Amended

Balance Expense Carryover
$ 4,429,331.32 $ (145,757.69) $ 4,283,573.63
$ 1,815,835.03 $ (40,578.57) $ 1,775,256.46
$ 1,066,179.51 $ - $ 1,066,179.51
$ 50,000.00 $ - $ 50,000.00
$ - $ - $ -
$ 3,246,375.45 $ - $ 3,246,375.45
$ 4,521,948.28 $ (921,029.10) $ 3,600,919.18
$ 638,665.15 $ - $ 638,665.15
$ 223,282.56 $ (985.53) $ 222,297.03
$ 941,752.28 $ (3,974.40) $ 937,777.88
$ 3,352.28 $ - $ 3,352.28
$ 103,400.41 $ (4.26) $ 103,396.15
$ 42,114.41 $ (3,561.70) $ 38,552.71
$ 973,874.70 $ (1,281.38) $ 972,593.32
$ 1,143.87 $ - $ 1,143.87
$ 1,793,183.33 $ (20,487.82) $ 1,772,695.51
$ - $ - $ -
$ 90,167.59 $ (84.81) $ 90,082.78
$ 5,447.08 $ - $ 5,447.08
$ 1,107.46 $ - $ 1,107.46
$ 73,388.56 $ - $ 73,388.56
$ 9,590.11 $ - $ 9,590.11
$ 2,074,161.06 $ (1,124.94) $ 2,073,036.12
$ 119,492.61 $ (1,738.15) $ 117,754.46
$ 38,475.59 $ (11.30) $ 38,464.29
$ 99,892.96 $ - $ 99,892.96
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District Court Probation Fees

Drug Court

Public Safety Act 749 - 1983
Juvenile Probation Fees

Juvenile Court Representation
Voting System Grant

Circuit Clerk Commissioner's Fee
Tax Assessor Late Assessment Fee
Drug Control Fund - Prosecuting Atty
American Rescue Plan Fund
Emergency Squad

Museum

County Road Sales Tax

Animal Welfare and Control

Federal Drug Forfeiture

Criminal Justice Sales Tax

Teen Court

Juvenile Court Programs

Soil Conservation

Extension Office

Fema Flood

Homeland Security LETPA
Homeland Security SHSGP
Juvenile Court Programs Grant
Juvenile Court Grants

Jail Juvenile Grant

Juvenile Delinquency Pass Through Grant
Juvenile Court Accountability Block Grant
Court Security Grant

MAJ GRANT

Jag Grant

Juvenile Court Grant Non Fed/State
Juvenile Drug Court Grant

LLEBG Grant

Juvenile Officer Grant

Elections Grant (Non Fed/State)
Non State Non Fed Grant - Sheriff
COPS Grant

Corona Virus Relief - Sheriff
Grants-Non State Non Fed-Circuit
1st Division - Non Fed/Non State - Grant

145,816.62
52,901.10
10,656.36

3,268.32
749.48

4.95
18,279.12
36,238.11
98,518.49
11,537,337.88

440,585.64
59,583.50

3,615,176.94
1,411,702.40
3,373.87
1,929,315.05
14,899.39
2,541.98

106,496.02
91,940.74

161,254.00

188.34
37,464.28
864.88
197.17
42,546.25
573.99
7,728.23
188.62
414.09
40.24
10,775.75
2,947.29
1.93
11,033.31
105.04
10.82
22,307.23
49.45
1.63
661.76
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(550.04)
(0.81)
(1,956.00)

(12,323.40)
(993.92)
$ (132,542.75)
$  (5,520.00)
$ -
(79,301.87)
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$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

(1,456.28)
(5,188.79)

(35,492.25)

145,266.58
52,900.29
10,656.36

1,312.32
749.48

4.95
18,279.12
36,238.11
98,518.49
11,537,337.88

428,262.24
58,589.58

3,482,634.19
1,406,182.40
3,373.87
1,850,013.18
14,899.39
2,541.98

105,039.74
86,751.95

161,254.00

188.34
1,972.03
864.88
197.17
42,546.25
573.99
7,728.23
188.62
414.09
40.24
10,775.75
2,947.29
1.93
11,032.39
105.04
10.82
22,307.23
49.45
1.63
661.76

A P P P P P P P A R P A B P A A A A B B D A R A A L A A P A R R A R A A P R R A h



Section 22 EMERGENCY CLAUSE The adoption of this Ordinance is an
emergency and therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and
this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its
passage and approval.

Approved by the Quorum Court on March 15, 2022.

Attest: Affirm:
Margaret Darter James Baker
Faulkner County Secretariat Faulkner County Judge
Faulkner County, Arkansas Faulkner County, Arkansas
Dated: March 15, 2022 Dated: March 15, 2022

This Publication was paid for by
Faulkner County - Quorum Court
County Clerk in the amount of

$



